

## Children's Education Society (Regd.)

## The Oxford College of Science

Recognized by the Govt. of Karnataka; Permanently affiliated to Bangalore University & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Accredited by NAAC with "A" grade in cycle II, International Accreditation Organization (IAO), LSSSDC, New Delhi Recognized by UGC under section 2(f) & 12 (B); Recognized by GoK for BiSEP (formerly BTFS) Supported by DST under FIST program

Ref. No: TOCS/811/2020-2021

20.08.2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee and squad for prevention of Ragging in The Oxford College of Science and attached hostels for the Academic year 2020-2021-reg. Ref: UGC Letter No: F.1-15/2009(ARC) pt.-III, dated 28/04/2014

In exercise of the powers conferred by UGC (Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in Technical Institutions, Universities including Deemed to be Universities imparting Technical Education) Regulation 2009, an Anti-Ragging Committee consisting of the following is constituted at The Oxford College Of Science for preventing, curbing, and combatting any incidence of ragging in the college and hostels attached thereto

SI.	Name & Designation	Status in the	Contact No & E-mail
No	ET SHI	Committee	
1	Dr. Kavyashree R	Chairperson	080-61754547; 9886023272
	Principal, Professor & Head	8 = 6	scienceprincipal@theoxford
	Department of Biotechnology,	想	.edu
	The Oxford College Of Science		
2	Dr. Susil Kumar Sahoo	Member Secretary	080-61754560,
	Professor & Head, Department		9845597579
	of Computer Applications,		csadept@theoxford.edu
	Dean Administration,		
	The Oxford College Of Science	Har word M	
3	Dr. Shivaji Bole	Member	080-61754413,
	Associate Professor, Department	td 107/	9739759465,
	of Biotechnology,	td. 1974	shivajibio@gmail.com
	The Oxford College Of Science		
4	Dr. P Prakash	Member	080-61754411; 8919917549
	Associate Professor, Department		pathangep@gmail.com
	of Biochemistry		
	The Oxford College Of Science		
5	Mr. Bhanuprakash	Member	080-61754411;
	Assistant Professor, Department.		9035090941
	of Biochemistry,		bhanu.cng@gmail.com
	The Oxford College Of Science		
6	Mr. B Ramakrishna Reddy	Member	9880581243
	Assistant Professor, Department		itramkey@gmail.com
	of Computer Science,		
	The Oxford College Of Science		



#32, 17th 'B' Main, Sector IV, HSR Layout, Bengaluru - 5601102

Ph.: +91-80-61754542 / 547 / 551 FaxT:ht=90-80-61 754545e of Science www.theoxford.edu / www.theoxfordsci@nce.orgS- ctor-IV, HSR Layout

E-mail: scienceprincipal@theoxford.edu / hsradmissions@theoxford.edu2

7	Mrs. Pooja D	Member	9743751788
	Assistant Professor, Department		
	of Zoology,		
	The Oxford College Of Science		
8	Ms. Kavya	Member	9148823342
	Assistant Professor, Department		
	of Mathematics,		
	The Oxford College Of Science.		
9	Ms. Hamsa Singh	Member	9535672666
	Assistant Professor, Department		
	of FAD,		
	The Oxford College Of Science.		

The procedure prescribed in the UGC Regulations 2009 shall be adopted and enforced for prevention of ragging of the students. The committees shall meet as frequently as possible at least once in 2 months or immediately on receipt of a complaint to consider the complaint lodged by the students and initiate such remedial action as is deemed necessary to punish the raggers if any by conducting an enquiry in terms of the UGC regulations.

Further an Anti-Ragging Squad is constituted consisting of the following under Regulation 26(1) (g) of the UGC act, 1956 to maintain Vigil. Oversight, and patrolling functions and shall always remain mobile active and alert throughout all times to ensure not a single instance of ragging creeps in the college or hostels or anywhere and adopt such measures as may be necessary to curb the menace of ragging.

The squad shall always initiate precautionary measures in visiting all the premises of the college and hostels to avert occurrence ragging in any form or shape. It shall submit a report to the Anti-Ragging Committee about the occurrence of any such incidents immediately.

Note: If the grievances are minor or related to students or parents then they are invited to involve in the redressal mechanism.

PRINCIPAL

Dr. R. KAVYASHREE
Principal
The Oxford College of Science
17th 'B' Main, 5- ctor-IV, HSR Layout
Barryanore-560 102.